AO 120 (Rev. 2/99)

TO:

Mail Stop 8
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Alexandi						
In Compli	ance with 35 § 290 and/or 1	5 U.S.C. § 111	6 you are hereby advised	that a court action	has been	
filed in the U.S. District Court Northern California on the following X Patents or Trademarks:						
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DI	U.S. DISTRICT COURT			
CV 13-05933 CW	12/23/2013	1301 C	1301 Clay St., #400-S, Oakland, California			
PLAINTIFF GOOGLE INC.			DEFENDANT ROCKSTAR CO	NSORTIUM I	JS LP ET AL	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF	PATENT OR TRA	DEMARK	
16,037,937			***See attached complaint***			
26,128,398						
3 6,333,973						
46,463,131						
56,765,591						
	data danna dha fallow	ing motont(s) h	wa baan included:			
	ve—entitled case, the follow	mg patent(s) no	ive been mended.			
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	Amendment	☐ Answer ☐	Cross Bill	Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK			
16,937,573						
2						
3				•		
4						
5						
In the abo	ve—entitled case, the follow	ving decision h	as been rendered or judge	ment issued:		
DECISION/JUDGEMENT						
CLERK (BY) DE			CLERK		DATE	
Richard W. Wieking			Clara Pierce		January 8, 2014	



Han tarmination of action mail this canv to Commissioner